
Bringing people together 
into a shared space for 
action

Ensuring a coherent policy 
and legal framework

Aligning actions around 
common results

Financing tracking and 
resource mobilisation

INSTITUTIONAL TRANSFORMATIONS 2018–2019

2019–2020 PRIORITIES
• Adoption of the multi-sectoral policy on nutrition;

• Anchoring nutrition at an institutional level;

• Funding for nutrition (innovative strategies, internal 
funding);

• Incorporating nutrition into local policies (municipal 
and regional development plans);

• Strengthening the nutrition response in emergency 
situations;

• Strengthening the multi-sectoral information system 
for nutrition and increase accountability.

A report on tracking 
public funding for 
nutrition for 2016-2018 
has been produced and 
distributed.

In 2018, national 
nutrition actors adhered 
to Global Financing 
Facility (GFF) procedures 
to achieve SDG 2.

Partners have aligned 
their resources with 
national priorities and 
contributed to resource 
mobilization.

A high-level conference 
on resource mobilization 
for nutrition has been 
planned.

Challenges remain, 
such as the limited 
funds allocated to 
nutrition and certain 
allocations not being 
met due to a complex 
security context which 
is diverting funds away 
from nutrition.

Lessons learned have 
been consolidated and 
implemented including: 
capacity-building 
for multi-sectoral 
actors; systematic 
inclusion of nutrition in 
municipal and regional 
development plans and 
implementation of the 
PNIN.

Actors’ roles and 
responsibilities are 
clearly defined in 
the strategic plan 
leading to improved 
implementation.

The report on the 
sectoral framework for 
dialogue on “health 
and nutrition” and the 
SMART survey have 
been completed. The 
survey has been used 
to update indicators 
on the common results 
framework and identify 
at-risk populations and 
areas.

The new constitution 
includes the right to 
food.

The governing 
documents of the 
National Council for 
Nutrition Coordination 
are currently being 
reviewed to reposition 
it at the top ministerial 
level.

A communications 
and advocacy plan on 
nutrition is now in place.

Indicators on the 
Common Results 
Framework have been 
updated to take into 
account multi-sectorality 
issues.

The new policy includes 
the issue of gender, 
adolescents, greater 
female autonomy, early 
childhood development 
and emergency 
situations.

There have been 
improvements in 
nutrition at the local 
level, driven by the 
governor as chair of the 
Regional Council for 
Nutrition Coordination 
and with the support of 
various partners.

The Academic Sector 
Network (RECANUT) has 
been formalized.

The Head of State is 
firmly committed to the 
ALN initiative, which 
demonstrates political 
commitment and 
support for nutrition 
issues.

The National 
Information Platform 
for Nutrition (NIPN) has 
helped mobilize new 
actors in the multi-
sectoral platform (MSP) 
and build their capacity 
for action.

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

59%

64%

69%

69%

75%

56%

50%

61%

63%

69%

30%

49%

43%

58%

75%

52%

41%

35%

54%

54%

75%

2014 2014 2014

2015 2015 2015

2016 2016 2016

2017 2017 2017

2018 2018 2018

2019 2019 201969% 75% 64%

71%

Under five stunting (%)

Adolescent
overweight/obesity (%)

Adult
overweight (%)

Adult
diabetes (%)

Adult
obesity (%)

FemaleFemaleFemaleFemale MaleMaleMaleMale

25.0

Under five wasting (%) 8.4

Under five overweight (%) 1.0

Low birth weight (%) 13.1

Anaemia in women 15-49 years (%) 

0-5 months old exclusive breastfeeding (%)

49.6

55.8

10.2 21.84.8 14.0 8.52.7 5.57.4

Joined: June 2011

Population: 20.32 million

SCALINGUPNUTRITION.ORG/BURKINA-FASO

Burkina Faso

2019 TOTAL WEIGHTED

https://scalingupnutrition.org/sun-countries/burkina-faso/

