## Burkina Faso



Joined: June 2011

Population: 20.32 million

SCALINGUPNUTRITION.ORG/BURKINA-FASO



## **INSTITUTIONAL TRANSFORMATIONS 2018-2019**

Bringing people together into a shared space for action		Ensuring a coherent policy and legal framework		Aligning actions around common results	
2014	59%	2014	56%	2014	30
2015	64%	2015	50%	2015	49
2016	69%	2016	61%	2016	43
2017	69%	2017	63%	2017	58
2018	75%	2018	69%	2018	75
2019	75%	2019	69%	2019	75

Aligning act common re	tions around sults	Financing tracking and resource mobilisation		
2014	30%	2014	52	
2015	49%	2015	4	
2016	43%	2016	3.	
2017	58%	2017	54	
2018	75%	2018	54	
2019	75%	2019	64	



## **2019 TOTAL WEIGHTED**

71%

There have been improvements in nutrition at the local level, driven by the governor as chair of the Regional Council for **Nutrition Coordination** and with the support of various partners.

The Academic Sector Network (RECANUT) has been formalized.

The Head of State is firmly committed to the ALN initiative, which demonstrates political commitment and support for nutrition issues.

The National Information Platform for Nutrition (NIPN) has helped mobilize new actors in the multisectoral platform (MSP) and build their capacity for action.

The new constitution includes the right to food.

The governing documents of the National Council for **Nutrition Coordination** are currently being reviewed to reposition it at the top ministerial level.

A communications and advocacy plan on nutrition is now in place.

Indicators on the Common Results Framework have been updated to take into account multi-sectorality issues.

The new policy includes the issue of gender, adolescents, greater female autonomy, early childhood development and emergency situations.

Lessons learned have been consolidated and implemented including: capacity-building for multi-sectoral actors; systematic inclusion of nutrition in municipal and regional development plans and implementation of the PNIN

Actors' roles and responsibilities are clearly defined in the strategic plan leading to improved implementation.

The report on the sectoral framework for dialogue on "health and nutrition" and the SMART survey have been completed. The survey has been used to update indicators on the common results framework and identify at-risk populations and areas

A report on tracking public funding for nutrition for 2016-2018 has been produced and distributed.

In 2018, national nutrition actors adhered to Global Financing Facility (GFF) procedures to achieve SDG 2.

Partners have aligned their resources with national priorities and contributed to resource mobilization.

A high-level conference on resource mobilization for nutrition has been planned.

Challenges remain, such as the limited funds allocated to nutrition and certain allocations not being met due to a complex security context which is diverting funds away from nutrition

## **2019-2020 PRIORITIES**

- · Adoption of the multi-sectoral policy on nutrition;
- · Anchoring nutrition at an institutional level;
- Funding for nutrition (innovative strategies, internal funding);
- · Incorporating nutrition into local policies (municipal and regional development plans);
- Strengthening the nutrition response in emergency situations:
- Strengthening the multi-sectoral information system for nutrition and increase accountability.